

NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT Senate Bill 600

AMENDMENT NO.	<u>A</u>	1	
(to be filled in by			
Principal Clerk)			
	D	1	C

S600-AST-69 [v.2]

Page 1 of 2

Amends Title [NO] Third Edition Date _____,2019

Representative Cleveland

1 2	moves to amend the bill on page 2, lines 1-50, by rewriting those lines to read:
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	"SECTION 2.(a) If House Bill 217, 2019 Regular Session, becomes law,
8	G.S. 143B-1400(25a), as enacted by that act, reads as rewritten:
9	"(25a) Regional PSAP. – A -Any of the following:
10	(1) <u>A primary PSAP operated by or on behalf of two or more counties and</u>
11	any number of municipalities, approved by the Board, for 911 call
12	taking.
13	(2) A PSAP operated by any combination of a county or city and a major
14	military installation, as defined in G.S. 143-215.115, if operated
15	subject to an intergovernmental support agreement under 10 U.S.
16	Code Section 2679."
17	SECTION 2.(b) This section becomes effective when it becomes law, and applies
18	to distributions for the 2019-2020 fiscal year and subsequent fiscal years.
19	SECTION 2.5.(a) If House Bill 217, 2019 Regular Session, does not become law,
20	G.S. 143B-1406 is amended by adding a new subsection to read:
21	"(h) Application to Major Military Installations. – If a PSAP is a party to an
22	intergovernmental support agreement under 10 U.S. Code Section 2679 which includes a PSAP
23	operated by a major military installation, as defined in G.S. 143-215.115, the 911 Board shall
24	treat the population of the major military installation as part of the population of the PSAP and
25	shall treat the intergovernmental support agreement under 10 U.S. Code Section 2679 as an
26	interlocal agreement under sub-subdivision (a)(3)e. of this section for purposes of the funding
27	formula under subdvision (a)(3) of this section.
28	SECTION 2.5.(b) This section becomes effective when it becomes law, and applies
29	to distributions for the 2019-2020 fiscal year and subsequent fiscal years.";
30	
31	
32	



			AMENDMENT Senate Bill 600		
	JUI	PTED		AMENDMENT NO	D. <u>A1</u>
	S600-AST-6	69 [v.2]		(to be filled in by Principal Clerk)	
					Page 2 of 2
1	and on page	3, lines 1-3, by rewriting t	hose lines to read	1:	
2 3		SECTION 3. Except as	otherwise provide	ed, this act is effective wl	hen it becomes
4	law. Section	1 applies to scholarships a	awarded beginnin	ng with the 2019-2020 aca	demic year.".
	SIGNED				
		Amendme	ent Sponsor		
	SIGNED _				
		Committee Chair if Sena	te Committee An	nendment	
	ADOPTED	FAI	ILED	TABLED	

NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY

The official copy of this document, with signatures and vote information, is available in the House Principal Clerk's Office